PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8162109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIPING SHENG	08/29/2023
TUO ZHAO	08/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO INSTITUTE OF NORTHWESTERN POLYTECHNICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	LANE 218, QINGYI ROAD, HIGH TECH ZONE	
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18465389	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-7808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022366751

Email: mail@pilloffpassino.com

Correspondent Name: PILLOFF PASSINO & COSENZA LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347-058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN A. PASSINO	
SIGNATURE: /Sean Allen Passino, reg. no. 45943/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2023		

Total Attachments: 1

source=10_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064874 FRAME: 0517

508114931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

SP/	CE PEN REFILL FOR EXT	RAVEHICULAR ACTI	IVITY
for which I/WE execute application for United :	ed an application for United Stat States Letters Patent on	es Letters Patent concurr 	ently herewith or filed an; and
High tech Zone, Ningl securing the entire righ	institute of Northwestern Polyt bo, Zhejlang, China, 315048 (h t, title, and interest in and to this wention and the Letters Patent to	ereinafter referred to as / invention, the applicatio	Assignee), is desirous of n for United States
Assignee is hereby ack and do hereby sell, assi my/our entire right, titl continuations thereof, a reissues thereof; and I/ United States to issue a	be it known that, for good and vanowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(sign, transfer, and set over unto the, and interest in and to this invented all Letters Patent of the Unit WE hereby authorize and requestall Letters Patent for this inventions of this Assignment;), have sold, assigned, tra le Assignee, its lawful su intion and this application ed States which may be g t the Director of Patents a	insferred, and set over, ocessors and assigns, i, and all divisions, and granted thereon, and all and Trademarks of the
communicate with Ass invention and testify in and deliver all papers t Assignee, its successor all rightful oaths and g obtain and enforce pro	further covenant and agree that ignee, its successors and assigns any legal proceeding, sign all label hat may be necessary or desirables and assigns, execute all division enerally do everything possible to per patent protection for this involute execution of such papers should be a successful and agree that the execution of such papers should be a successful and agree that are the execution of such papers should be a successful and agree that are that are the execution of such papers should be a successful and agree that are that are that are that are the execution of such papers should be a successful and agree that agree that are that are that are the execution of such papers and assigns are the execution are the execution and assigns are the execution are the execut	any facts known to me/outful papers when called be to perfect the title to thinal, continuation, and reion aid Assignee, its successention in the United State	us respecting this upon to do so, execute is invention in said issue applications, make ssors and assigns, to is, it being understood that
2000 Duke St., Suite 3	authorize and request my/our re 00, Alexandria, VA 22314 or an 465,389 , filed September en known.	y of its other offices to in	sert here in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I/We have hereunto set	our hand(s).	A SE
Inventor Signature:	* SHENG Meiping	2 Date (required). <u>August</u> 29, 2023
	SHENG Meiping		- /
Inventor Signature:	x 24/AO 700	Date (required): August 29, 2023

1

ZHAO Tuo